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X3raapnanrra pyrH3nT 

Tep»H aygMTrsIH TyxaM xyynH 6 pyraap 3yin 6.3.1, 8 pyraap 3yn 8.1, 
TecBH Tyxa xyynw 8 pyraap 3vnw 8.9.1­p 3aaCHI garyy MarIH yMBIH CaHrMhH 
VH3CHM TOBMH 2024 oHEI 12 pyraap capsi 31-MM eppeepx caHxyyrH 6apan, 
CaHXVVTMMH VD AVH, L3Bp X9pereleMMH eepnen1T, MeHreH rynr33MM Tan1aH, 
TopyynryyA 6onOH TecMH ryiu3Tr3ng aygr xn33 

BgH y33 6araaraap Xa3raapnamrra caHan [VTH3ITT»H VH3cn131 X3C3IT 
ran6apnacaH 3ynCH yp Heneer 3c To0LBOn 2024 oHI 12 pyraap caps 31- epeepx 
caHXyyrMH Sagan, TaMnaHT KAMMH 3LC3pX T3AF33pMH CaHXyVTMH VD [VH, MOHTOH 
rynr33, TeCBH ryL3Tr3nr TecBH TyXa xyyIE, Harrna 6op0x 6ypTrnMH TyXaM 
Xyyn6, YnCBIH CeKTOpBIH Hr TnaH 600x 6ypTrnH OnOH ynCIH CTaHpapTbIH paryy 6VX r 
Marep»annar 6a[nbIH VVAH33C VH3H 39 Tonn1yynCaH 6aha. 

A3raapnanrraM caHan pyrHsnrH yHpcn3n 

TepMH aypri 6aryynnara aypr xix33 AygMTIH A3/ 6aryynnarsIH onOH 
ynCsIH CTaHapT, TVVHp HMLy3H Moron YnCIH EpeHxM aygTopIH 6arancaH KypaM, 
3aa8pbnH paryy rvu3Tr3, aygr xrpsx 6aMryynnaraac xapaar 6yc, aygTopbIH ~c 3yhH 
yypsr xapwyunarir 6enyyr annaca. BgH uyrnyynCaH xaranTTa 6ere6 30xMCTO 
ay[MTBIH HOTOnrOO Hb AVTH3nTT er8X VH[3cn13n 6OHO. 

CaHxyvri TanaHrH aypMraap MopcoH caxunrIH unrr3nH xyrauaa pyycaary 
an6aH xaarMp yp [vHrMH MeHreH ypaMuyynan1 OTOCOH, 33MH aMpaITTBIH LaMHT Mn1VV 
TOOLO onrOCOH, a8n1ara, 6rn6rMH yn1gr[3n1 AVHr TO0LOO HmTK 6aranraayynaaryi, Hr 
TpnH an vMnr33r KDKMITH Lyy[ rp33 faMryyncaH, XypangaH a8ax annaraaHbl 
Vp pyHr uaxM carag 6apuryynaaryM 3epnyVA HE 6M[HMM TOITO0CO 277,885.9 MHraH 
TerperMH Marepannar fa[IH TVBUH33C 0Hg6p 6er66 TepH 6OnOH OpOH HyTTMMH 6MM 
xopereep fapaa axn vnnrss xypangaH asax yxaM xyyn 10 pyraap 3yr 10.3, 48 
pyraap 3ynM 48.2.5, TecBMMH TyXaM xyynH 6 pyraap 3yin 6.4.8, HrnaH 6op0x 
6ypTr3nMH TyXa xyyn 13 pyraap 3vn 13.1, 13.7, LL/Mn3H AaHCHI TyXaM XyyIMMH 6 
pyraap 3yin 6.4.8-p 3aacara Tyc TyC L33rv, caHXyyr TanarHar6I "OpLJMH 
6a", "Huca 6ereeg 3oxMcTo 6a" 6anaw M33rpnyygir xaHraxry 6aHa. 



AcyyIr OHuOnICOH X3Cr 

TyC TOBAN XXAAXY-aac MansIH aHap vingspr caxpyynax, auMr uMr 
H3M3rYVI13X 30pM1r0Op 262,037.5 MSHraH TOIpOTMMH VH3 6VXM &Hp6p aLMr LIMMT 6yXBIH TVH 
Xe1le6c6H 8,750 TyH Vp, Vin/83p/131133p 9,441 nMTp uMHr3H a30T yang83pnK, ynICIH 
TeCBMMH xepere opyynanTaap yangs3p, 3axpraaHi 6apIr 263,831.8 MHraH Terpere6p 
3acBapnacHr caHXyyrH Tanag TonMnyyrK, ToppyynCa 6aa. 

AygwriH ron acyyAan 

hygMTIH ron acyyan1 r3[3r Hb TaMaHT yeMMH caHXyVrMH TaMnaHrH aypMTag 
XaMrMMH yXan1 HI190T3M X3M33H M3pr3KIMMH LIVYVH TyHraanTaap 6gHM as y3c3H acyy/an1 
6aha. Ton acyypIr CaHXyVrMH TanaHrMMH ay[MTIH Xyp33Hg 6yx3n H xapran3ax, 
aygMrbIH caHan [VrH3nT33 Mpxn13x32 a8 y3C3 6ereep 3HXyy ron acyygBIH Tanaap 6 
Tycag Hb 2yrH3TT rapraxryh. 

Moron YnCIH 3aCrMH ra3pH 2024 0HI 128 pyraap TorToonoop TepH an6aH 
xaarm an6a TyLaaITBIH La/MHTMMH X3MK33, [00[ X3MK33r LLJMH'WIT3H TOITOOCHOOp 
uanMHrH 3appan 125,826.2 MHraH Terper 6OK, HrTepCeH OHBI ryML3Tr3n33¢ 15 xy8Map 
ecceH 6aHa. 

Eycap acyypnnH x3car 

TecBH uyyg 3axpar 6ycap M3p33n3nT3 xon6ooToM yypr xapwyunarir xyn33H3. 
ManIH y/MBIH CaHTMH VHp3CHM Te8 2024 OHbI yML3TT3nMH Ten1eBn1ere0Hg 4 30pMnTBIH 
XVp33Hp 13 apra X3MK33 Ten19BOK, X3p3/MITT»r 78 xy8Map TanarHaca 6aHa. 

CaHxyyr Tanag erce 6gHM pyrHnT 6ycag M3p33nnir xaMpaarv 6onHO. 

CaHXyyrMH TaMnTaHI TCBMMH 3aXMpar MMH XY133X yYpr, XapMyunTara 

TecBiH 3axpar caHxyyrH TaMnaH, T6CBMH ryu3TT3nMr TecBMH TyXaM XyyIb, 
Harrna 6opox 6ypTr3nMiH TyXaM xyyn6, YnCIH CeKTOpIH HrTnaH 600x 6vpTr3nMH On1OH 
ynCbIH CTagapTBIH AaTyy VH3H 3e8 63Tr3K TonMnyynaXx yyp3rTh. 

CaHxyvrH TaMnaHr 3annaH 3cs3n anyaaHbl ynMaac yycox MaTepMannar 6ypyy 
Mn3pxinsnrv 63nrrx3p uaappnaraTa r9K y3C3H [0TOOI XHanTT6IT TO[OpXOMK, 
x3p3rKyynx yyp3r xap»yun1ara Xyn33H3. 

TepMMH aygMTI 6aryynnariH yyp3r, xapwyunara 

TepMH aygMTsiH Saryynnara 3anMnaH 3cB3n an\gaabi ynMaac yycox MaTepMannar 
6ypyy nspxwnnsc caHxyyrH Tana 6yx3ng3 aHrg 3cox Tanaapx yHp3c13n1T3M 
6aranraayynanr or asax, gVTHnTT, 3eBn16MK 6vxMM aygMTBIH TaMnaH raprax 3opnrOTOM. 

YHp3cn3nT3 faranraayynanr He A33/ TVBLHMMX 6On1OB VH3Mn13XyM TVBLLHM 
6aranraayynanr 6wu 6ereeg A[EOYC-H Aaryy xMcH aygraap 6yx Marepannar 6ypyy 
nopxwnan 6vpr npyyms rscs 6aranraa 6on0xryM 0M. 

Eypyy px»in3n HE 3anMnaH 3cB3n angaaHaac yvcsx 6onox ereep paHraapaa 
3CB3Il HMVl.n33A yr caHxyyrMKH raM.naHA VH.fl,3CJl3H;:-.Iapa�� r 3r4AMMH 3AMMH 38Cn1MH 
WMMAB3PT H8.neenex VHA3CJl3flT3M 6aMean JrrepMan.nar r3 VJA3r. 

l] 4 

.lip"" 
I 4 



2.AY[MT XMMC3H CAHXYYT MMH TAMIAH, TOCBMMH TYMLI3TT 3I 

2.1 Ay[MT XMMC3H CaHXyyrHMH 6apnbIH TaMnaH 

981,071,797.95 

981,071,797.95 
517,790,278.67 

12,491,100,383.20 

3ucwMH ynp3r3n 

4,273,925.00 
211,500.00 

34,514,190.00 
10,339,818,220.81 

14,483,559,221.69 14,747,391,003.34 
(2,726,080,473.28) (3,204,900,953.16) 

314,772,054.60 314,772,054.60 
(230,156,306.76) (247,614,591.24) 

3,846,335,448.15 3,930,797,418.15 
(1,344,169,698.73) (1,433,062,171.42) 

537,209,282.64 537,209,282.64 
(376,892,421.46) (429,253,924.19) 

591,219,754.00 591,219,754.00 

235.380.103.75, 6938982.787 68 
:ip.2f ,64J40 i j 3,.._241,644 40 

­27'�0�.1�39_,. ·771,327,133 43 
7,626,000.001 ,626,000.00 
if.d 

5.892,66661), (8592,666.67 

I_.I' �,­­­­ 

1,053,000.00 
1,053,000.00 

15,664,685,529.89_ 1 _15,274,163,862.891 

15,664,685,529.89 15,274,163,862.89 
14,890,658,396.50 14,500,836,729.46 

3xHMM yn1Arp3n 
­­­ 

12,437,751,221.47 
935,082,288.36 

37,752,101.30 
4,000,000.00 

893,320,187.00 
522,789,303.37 
370,530,883.63 426,875,873.08 

36,405,646.20' 36,405,646.20 
70,860,000.00 70,860,000.00 , 
70,860,000.00] 70,860,000.00 

11,431,808,933.14 11,439,115,585.25 
198,248,066.31 177,843,005.31 
184,292,966.31 173,516,805.31 ­­­­­­,­­ 

13,955,100.00 4,326,200.00 

601,081,030.99 , 859.889.454.80 
92,661,615.00 144,312,557.11 j 311,000.00 2,349,000.00 , +l 
45,601,000.00 99,674,636.00 

7,750,000.00 11,077,600.00 
1,096,741.11 

336,000.00 
29,778,580.00 

10,257,090,568.03 

Tyyaw 3g Marepan 
Tycra 3op»ynanr Marepwan 
33M 6oox MaTepMan 

53n3H 6VT33r23XVVH 

35100 
35110 
35130 

35300 

Kop BanaHcIH y3yyn3mT 

1 �_3Pr3nTi.1HH X8P8Hri.1HH AYH 
33 ABIATA 

33100 AKMnnarpTaM xon6orpcoH asnara 
33300 Taraac, caxyynThH asnara 
33500 Eycap asnara 
33510 r 6aMryynnaraac aeax aBilara 
33520 XyB6 XyMYyc33c asax asnara 
33530 AaMpaac a8ax asnara 

34 YP[IMAA 
­­­ 

34600 YppMrK rapcaH 3apan 
35 EAPAA MATEPMA 

35400 KaraMKMH MaTepManT 

35410 Bwr x3pr MaTep+an 
35420 AK aXyH MaTepMan 
35430 Can6sr x3p3rc3n 
35440 Tynu, uaTax Tocnox MaTepMan 
35460 KvHcHM MaTepMaI 
35470 bycap xaHrawMH MaTepan 
35600 Man aMsrag 

36 HOOLIMMH EAPAA 
36300 T333MMH He9L 

2 3P 3nTMMH EYC XOPOHIMMH [YH 
39 YH[CH XOPOHTe 

392 Ewer xep6Hr6 

39201 Bapwnra, 6aryynaM, opoH cyyu 

39202 XypMTar paH 3n13r43I 

39203 A8TO-T33BpMMH X3p3rC3IT 

39204 XypMTnar ACaH 313143n1 

39205 MaLMH TOHOr TeX66p6MK 
% 

39206 , XypwrnarpcaH 3n3rg3n 
39207 I Tasnra, a axyhH 3g xoruMn 

39208 XypwrnarcaH 3n3r[3n 

39214 Eycal VHgC3H XepeHr6 

39215 XypMTnarpCaH 313123n 

39216 [lyycaary 6apunra, 6airyynaMK 

39300 Ewer 6yc X9p6Hr6 
39301 lporpa xaraw 
39302 

f 
XypMTnarpCaH 3n13123n 



51300 X6pHrMH A8XMH yH3nr33Hi 36p¥ 
eP Ten1EeP, L/3B3P XePOHre 
OMMH [YH VI=IV+V 

4 HT eP Ten16OP 
41 EOTMHO XYTALAAT eP Ten1EOP 

413 Orner 

27,984,490,731.19 27,645,113,173.24 
27,984,490,731.19 27,645,113,173.24 

1,496,570,935.15 1,496,570,935.15 
­• 

1,496,570,935.15 1,496,570,935.15 
25,916,709,213.32 25,577,331,655.37 
24,265,449,943.73 25,953,452,013.32 

1,651,259,269.59 (376,120,357.95) 
571,210,582.72 571,210,582.72 

' 28,102,436,751.36 27,766,264,246.09 
--- J 

772,293,800.00 
27,766,264,246.09 

121,151,072.85 
+ 121,151,072.85 ­ ­ ­1 121,151,072.85 

3425.07544 
781,818.19 

2,643,257.25 
6,684,115.38 

111,041,882.03 

' 6,684,115.38 
111,261,904.79 

772,293,800.00 
28,102,436,751.36 

117,946,020.17 � 
117,946,020.17 
117,946,020.17 

­ I 

t 

r 

AnM,AT aM xon6Or ACOH 6rn1er 

H[IL- erner 
XAOAT-IH ern6r 

333/MH XyyrMMH 6rn16r 

Eyca erner 
L3B3P XOPOHTO OMMMH [IYH 

3acrwiMH ra3pIM XyB op0nu0O 
3acrhH ra3pbIH 0pyyncaH KanMTan 

OM - T9pH 
KypMTnarACaH yp AYH 

OMHex veMH yp VH 
TanaHT veMH yp AVH 

Eycag fer 6yc xepere 
HMMT XOPOHT MMH [YH III=+I 

41310 
41312 
41313 
41350 
41360 

5 
51 

511 
51101 

512 
51210 
51220 

39303 
3 
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2.2 AyMr XMMCH CaHXYyTMH yp AVHrMMH TaMnaH 

88,108,000.00 129,996,000.00 __ , _ 
20,673,364.20 , 26,249,700.00 

78,940,878.29 123,174,210.32 

rviuarr3n ryMu3Tron 
4, 732,263,825.7�13,351, 102.53 
3,294,356,725.78 1,165,397,602.53 

39,495,061.83 
3,586,089.37 

14,384,690.00 

TanaHT oHEE 

1,165,397,602.53 
302,037,473.50 

38,322,144.90 
1,896,000.00 

528,489.94 

OMHOX OHbl 

135,465,040.36­­71,203,777 78 
ti 

37,646,150. 06 l 30,842,996.00 
23.453,410.0o zo, e3.996 0o 
i4.1g2.7.os io.6is,0oo.0o 
14,189,300.00 27,753,536.00 ·-- 

1,137,263.98 4,315,594.50 

11,629,820.41 ' 17,262,378.13 

130,771,955.68 91,435,219.99 

34,226,276.68 40,126,163.99 
87,378,572.00 45,800,000.00 ­­,­­ 

5,207,107.00 5,509,056.00 
3,960,000.00] 

185,254,187.20 133,555, 118.98 
9,041,612.00 4,885,500.00 

54,740,159.82 82,887,006.26 
­­­­ I 

6,440,018.97 9,692,588.97 
-I 

4,993,615.11 9,016,642.46 

3,294,356,725.78 
201,509,299.52 
144,846,571.32 192,955,550.00 

% 

36,261,628.20 I 103,146,923.50 
3,092,847,426.26 863,360,129.04 
1,437,907.100.00 bs47,953,5oo.oo 

1,428,363,100.00 / 1,937,003,500.00 

1,428,363,100.00 1,937,003,500.00 
9,544,000.00 10,950,000.00 

9,544,000.00 I 10.950.000.00 
2,954,295,650.5113,486,471,460.48 

2,954,295,650.51 3,486,471,460.48 
I 

2,912,533,226.51 3,475,691,335.55 
619,978,928.65 947,873,795.34 
400,232,387.64 506,667,801.42 I 
110,965,176.81 284,960,293.92 

[aHcHBL 
Yayynsnr Kon 

1 Yn AKMIIIIATAAHBI OPIIOT BIH [JYH (I) 
12 TATBAPBIH EYC OPnOrO 

120 Hurn3r rarBapiH 6yc opnoro 
120004 Toces 6aryynnarIH 66pMH opnoro 

1200041 YHpCH yMn aKMnnaraaHbl Op10rOOC CaHXVVKMX 
1200042 Tycnax vin aannaraaHr opnorooc caHXyyKHX 

1200045 Y3 Ten6epryM Xyn33H a8CaH 0pnOrO 
13 TYCI1AMK, CAHXYYKMITH OPn1OTO 

1310 YncsiH Toan6pCeH TeCBe6C 
131001 Ypcran vhn annaraabi caHXyyKnT 

1311 How3nr caxyynTMH 0pnOrO 

131105 T6cBMH 6ahryynnarIH yHpCSH vhn aMnaraaHbl 
Xyp33HI 5» 6onCOH H3M3nT 0pnOrO 

2 Yn AKMIIATAAHbI 3AP[JTbIH [IYH 
21 yPCTAI 3AP[AI1 

210 EAPAA, AKMIT YMMIIF 33HMM 3AP[Al 
2101 Lam xenc 6onOH HM3rp3n1 ypaMu»MIT 

210101 YHg3H LuanMH 
210102 HM3r23n 
210103 YHaa XO0IHbl XHren1OTT 
210104 YpaMuryynan 

2102 An OnrOrOOC HMMTM AaaTrang Ten6X 
uunMTr 3nl 

210201 T31r98pH paaTran 
210202 T3Tr3MKMMH paa1ran 
210203 YOMLLO-HM paa1ran 
210204 PnrypMH Aaa1ran 
210205 3pyyn M3gMH Aaa1ran 

2103 Sap aunrnamrraid xon6ooroM TOITMOnT 
3ap4an 

210301 fsp3n, uaxunraaH 
210302 Tynw, xanaam 
210303 Ll3s3p, 6ox»p yc 
210304 BapH! Typ33C 

2104 Xaraw, 6apaa MarepMansm 3apnan 

210401 BM9Mr x3pr 
210402 T3383p, uaTaxyyH 
210403 LLlyygaH, xon6oo, MHTepHT Ten66p 

210406 Bara yHT3M, TVpr3H 3n13123X, axyMH 3p 3vinC 

210408 Eapaa Marepwan axrancHer 3apan 

2105 HopMarer 3appan 
210501 3M, 63n1gM3n, 3MH3IF MMH X3p3rC3n + 
210502 X0on1, XVHC 

2106 Op xorunun, ypcran 3aceapsn 3ap4an A 
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210601 
210604 

2107 
210702 

2108 

210801 

210802 

210804 
210805 
210806 
210807 

2109 
210901 
210903 

213 
2132 

213204 

213207 

213209 

2133 

EaraK, TeXHMK, X3p3rC3I 
Ypcran 3acsap 

ToMMnOnTT, 30HI 3ap/an1 

[oroog an6a roMMnonT 
Eycpaap rviiuorryync awn, yiMnunr 3HMM 

Ten6ep, xypaawx 
Eycgaap ryviusrryyncsH 6ycap Hirn3r an 

vnnr33HMM Ten6ep XypaawK 

AygMr, 6aranraaxyynanr, 33p3rn3n TOrT0OX 

T33BpWH XprCnMMH TaTBap 

T33BpHMH X3pSrCIMMH OHOLn10TOO 

Ma33n3n1, TeXHOn1OrMMH yhMn 33 

fa3pIH Ten6ep 
Eapaa yiinwnrswi 6yca 3ap4an 

bapaa yvinwnr33w 6ycap 3appan 
YHCH XOpOHrH 313r33n1, X0pOrAOI 

yPCr An LMIRY3 
Eycap ypcran uumxyynsr 

An onrOrOO onrox 6ycap T3Tr3MK, ypauyynan 
Tarr 983pr rapaxag onrox H3r y1aarMMH MeHrH 
T3Tr3MK 

Hor ygaar»H T3Tr 3MK, uarHan1 ypaMuyynan 
YncIH Toce6C onrOCOH CaHXyKMnIT, 

uumyyn3r 

740,349,965.09 
41,762,424.00 

­­� 

29,986,869.00 
4 

9,510,789.00 

20,476,080.00 

11,775,555.00 

732,244,313.10 
10,780,124.93 

2,670,000.00 

2,670,000 00 

8,110,124.93 

213303 Tesnepyynsx uMyn3r 
3 YMn AKMIIIATAAHEI YP IYH (3)=(1)-(2) 

225 YMI AKMIIJIATAAH5I EYC 3AP[UTBIH IYH 
225005 Y3 Ten6epry rapca 3apnan 

4 YMI AKMIIIATAAHB! EYC YP [YH (4)=(145-225) 
5 HMMT YP IYH(5)=(3)+(4) 

11,775,555.00 8,110,124.93 
1,777,968,175.27 (373,615,338.95) 

' 126,708.905.68.±­=3,000.000.00 
126.708,905.68; 3.000.000.00 

(126,708,905.68) (3, 000,000.00) 
1,651,259,269.59 (376,120,357.95) - ~ -•, ­1­­ . ' ' 

250,000.00 
13,939,300.00 I 27,753,536.00 
8,749,248.01 53,362,262.00 
8,749,248.00 53,362,262.00 

510,087,213.87 534,603,791.57 

503,262,910.87 515,846,177.57 

2,499,800.00 

124,503.00 ' 841,054.00 
f 

l 80,000.00 
4.200,000.00, 8,080,000.0o 

9,756,560.00 
1,326,915,364.76 1,533,090,405.35 

586,565,399.67 800,846,092.26 

, 

• • 

8 



2.3 Ay[MT XMMC3H MeHTeH rvnr 33HM TanaH 

i. 

TanaHT OHL 
ryHu3Tron 

• 
ti 
l!_ 

82,158,603.99 123,351,800.00 

58,604,403.99 89,394,200.00 
5,888,500.00 8,489,400.00 
4,710,900.00 4,244,700.00 
1,177,700.00 4,244,700.00 

11,777,100.00 16,978,800.00 

181,917,502.29 185,830,708.59 

34,226,276.68 40,126,163.99 
131,514,701.61 140,195,488.60 

8,256,524.00 5,509,056.00 
7,920,000.00 

i 
18,384,000.00 43,262,739.37 

1,147,900.00 5,898,700.00 
10,767,500.00 30,877,740.00 

1,896,000.00 3,586,089.37 
4,572,600.00 2,900,210 00 

OMHOX OH~l 
ryu3Tr3n 

1,764,232,975.00 2,187,710,970.00 
­­­­­­­ 

326,325,875.00 239,757,470.00 
�­­­­­ 

326,325,875.00 239,757,470.00 
326,325,875.00 239,757,470.00 
126,882,225.00 52,361,100.00 
199,443,650.00 187,396,370.00 

­ ­­ ­­ 
1,437,907,100.00 1,947,953,500.00 I 

' 1,428,363,100.00 1,937,003,500.00 I 
1,428,363,100.00 1,937,003,500.00 

9,544,000.00 10,950,000.00 
I 

9,544,000.00 10,950,000.00 ' 

1,764,232,975.00 2,187,710,970.00 
1,764,232,975.00 2,187,710,970.00 
1,718,470,551.00 2,176,930,845.07 

617,840,088.41 945,805,175.06 
407,439,814.14 504,970,031.94 
110,646,324.50 283,920,434.18 
81,517,793.25 130,243,808.94 
18,236,156.52 26,670,900.00 

300,000.0° 9,520,000.00 f,- --- 
r E 

300,000.00 9,520,000.00 
34ss6,900.00 43,630,360.00 

" oh 1,153,000.00 3,360,000.00 
woo 

! 

Y3yynsnr 

EAPAA, AKMIT YMITHMT 33HMM 3AP[AT 
LlanMH xenc 6onOH HM3rp3n ypaMun 

Yc3H LanMH 
HM3rp3n 
/aa XOOIHb! X9HT8n6ITT 
Ypawuyynan 

AoMn OnrOrOOC HMrMMH paa1rang Ten1ex 
uuMTr3n 

T3rs8phH paarran 
Tgrr3MK aa1ran 
YOMLLO- paarran 
AKMnryMph AaaTran 
3pyy M3HAM paa1ran 

Sap aunrnamrra xon6ooro TorTMOn 
3apan 

fop3n, uaxunraa 
Tynu, xanaanr 
Ll3s3p, 6oxMp yc 
EapHEl Typ33C 

Ka»raw, fapaa MarepManon 3ap4an1 
BM9Mr x3pr 
T383p, uaTaxyyH 
LlyygaH, xon6oo, MHT&pH3TH Ten66p 
Bara yHr3M, TVpr3H 33r23x, axyhH 3p 3vinC 

HopMarer 3apnan 
3M, 63nJM3n1, 3MH3nFMH X3prc3 
HopMbnH Xyuac, 300n10H 3213I1 

3 xoruMn, ypCran 3acap6IH 3ap/an1 
Barax, TexHMK, X3p3rC3n 

HM3nT CaHXYOKMnTTMMH 0pnOTO 
Toce 6aryynnarIH VHACH yn 

aMn1naraaHe! Xyp33H 6M 6OnCOH HM3mTT 0pn1OTO 
2 HMT 3APATA 6a L/3B3P 333MMH [YH (2) 

21 YPCIA1 3AP[AT 

1311 

131105 

210 
2101 

210101 
210102 
210103 
210104 

2102 

210201 
210202 
210203 
210204 
210205 

2103 

210301 
210302 
210303 
210304 

2104 
210401 
210402 
210403 
210406 

2105 
210501 
210503 

2106 
210601 

YI AKMIIJIAT AAHLI MOHT OH TYMn 33 
, YMn AKMIIATAAHI MOHT OH OPIOTIH ZYH 

() 
12 TATBAPIH EYC OP1OTO 

120 HMTnr TarBapIH 6yc opnOrO 
120004 Teces 6airyynnarm eepw opnoro 

1200041 YHpCH yMn aKnnaraaHI 0p/1OrOOC CaHXYVKX 
1200042 Tycnax yin axwnnaraasr opnorooc caHXyyKM¥ 

13 TYCnAMK, CAHXYYKMITTMMH OPn1OTO 
1310 YncIH Ten6pCH Toce6C 

131001 Ypcran vn awnnaraas caxyvKnT 

[aHcHEI 
Kop 



210604 Ypcran 3aceap 33,412,900.00 40,270,360.00 
2107 ToMMnOnIT, 30HI 3appan 8,880,548.00 51,262,262.00 

210702 [loroop an6a roMnonT 8,880,548.00 51,262,262.00 .. 
2108 EycAaap ryiiurryynca awn, 770,887,408.31 ! 761,798,500.57 yin unr 3HMM Ten6ep, Xypaa 

210801 Eycpaap rvMusrryyncs 6ycap Hrnar 764,063,105.31 743,040,886.57 an yMnMnr 33HMM T66ep XypaaMK 
210802 Aygwr, faranraayynanr, 33p3rnn TOrT0OX 2,499,800.00 
210804 T33BpMH x3prcnH TaTBap 124,503.00 841,054.00 
210805 T33BpMhH X3p3rCMMH OHOLn1OrOO 80,000.00 

­­ 

210806 Map33n3n, TeXHOnIOTMMH yM/Mn133 4,200,000.00 8,080,000.00 
210807 fa3psi Ten6ep 9,756,560.00 

2109 Bapaa ynunr 33Mi 6ycap 3appan 3,536,500.00 12,469,299.48 

210901 Bapaa vinwnran 6ycap 3apgan 3,536,500.00 12,469,299.48 
211201 [oToop 333nMH yinMnr33HMM Ten166p I 

f 

213 YPCI AT LIMIDKYY13T 45,762,424.00 10,780,124.93 
29,986,869.00 

f 

2132 Eycap ypcran uurxyynor 2,670,000.00 
/ ­ ­­­­­­­. - 

213204 An onrorOOc onrOX Dycap T3Tr3MK, ypaMuyynan 9,510,789.00 

213207 T31r83pT rapax OnrOX H3r y[aarMH MOHTOH T3TT3MK 20,476,080.00 

213209 Hr yaarH T3Tr3MK, uarHan1 ypaMy ynan 2,670,000 00 

2133 YncsiH TecBeeC OnrOCOH CaHXyyKMnTT, 15,775,555.00 8,110,124.93 
unu.mKyyn13r 

213301 Ypcran yin annaraaHsi caHXYyVKMITT 
213303 Teen6pyyn3x urxyyn3r 15,775,555.00 8,110,124.93 

6 
XOPHTO OPYYIAITTEIH YMIT AKMIIIIATAAHbl 
L3B3P MOHTOH TY1F33 (6)=(4)-45) 

7 CAHXYYT MH YMIT AKMILJ\AT AAHL! L/3B3P - 
MOHT OH TYn1I 33 .t 8 HMT LI3B3P MOHT OH TYn 33 (8)=(3)+(6)+(7) 

__ 1\­ 9 Mere, TyyHT3M a[MITTTaX XOpOHrMMH 3XHMM 

:1 
. j yna3rpan � - 

10 Mere, TyyHTM apMmTTTaX XeperMMH 3uCMMH l . 
yn43rpon , 

10 
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2.5 Ay[MT XMMC3H TeCBMH ryML3TT3nMMH TaMnaH 

3zH 
3aCrMMH 
arunar 

TanaT 0HE 

Barnar pca 
renean@re6 3epy¥ XyBE 

4 Mere, ryyHTiM apumTTTa 
x@per 3xi yr3rp3n 

HMMT 3APAA EA L383P 
333nMH [YH 

210702 [loroop an6a roMnonT 

2108 Eycaap rvu3rryyncw an, 
ynunr 33w ren6ep, xypaa 

Eycgaap ryhu3TryncsH 
210801 6ycap rnr a@Mn nMnr 33HM 

Ten6ep xypaaw 
210803 [laarramH yvinunr3s 

99.9 

96.8 

700 

63.9 

98.S 

82.6 

12 

31.8 

100.0 

99.9 

91.6 

110.0 

100.0 

100 0 I 
1 

100.0 

1000 I 100.0 

100.0 

98.2 

96.2 

­t­­­­­­­ 

:f 
- 

(378,313) 

' 
(3,341,391) 

(1,584.736) 

(16,790.00) 99.4 

(192,100.00) 98.0 ,-- 
(192,100.00) 98.0 

2,427,800.00 

26,232,888.60 / 123.0 
% 

(27.989 544) l ... 
(2,052,006.3) 95.3 

(573,400.00) 91 1 

1,792,240.00 106.2 

30,509,634.18 112.0 

(4,000,000.00) 

3,991,360.00 111.0 

(8,938.00) 100.0 

(8,938.00) 100.0 

0.1e4.6ss.4) .s 

(2,023,911.00) 

__ , _ (42,245,454.93) 98.5 

(40,294,454.93) 98.2 

(31,318,924.94) 96.8 

9,520,000.00 

9,520,000.00 

43,630,360.00 (1,446,540.00) 

3,360,000.00 (1,437,900.00) �­­ 

43,262,739.37 

5,898,700.00 

30,877,740.00 

3,586,089.37 

2,900,210.00 

.900) 
� ·z:""" lads» 

·po.«ml ldooo 
9,756,560.00 (896,440) +4 l 

--+ 
40,270,360.00 

i 
51,262,262.00 

51,262,262.00 

750,848,500.57 

732,090,886.57 

504,970,031.94 (106,445,568.1) 

283,920,434.18 

130,243,808.94 42,189,208.94 147.9 ­­�­­ 
26,670,900.00 

123,351,800.00 

89,394,200.00 

8,489,400.00 

4,244,700.00 

4,244,700.00 

16,978,800 00 

185,830,708.59 

40,126,163.99 

140,195,488.60 

5,509,056.00 

2,168,650,845.07 

2,165,980,845.07 
r 

945,805,175.06 

2,168,650,845.071 

(42,2� ...... ,;;·• 2,210,896,300.00 

2,10,896,300.00 

2,206,275,300.00 

977,124,100.00 

611,415,600.00 

253,410,800.00 

88,054.600.00 

24,243,100.00 

123,351,800.00 

89,394,200.00 

8,489,400.00 

4,244,700.00 

4,244,700.00 

16,978,800.00 

189,172,100.00 

41,710.900.00 

113,962,600.00 

33,498,600.00 

44,084,600.00 

5,910,700.00 

30,877,900.00 

5,610,000.00 

2,917,000.00 

9,712,100.00 

9,712,100.00 

45,076,900.00 

4,797,900.00 

4,000,000 00 

36,279,000.00 

51,271,200.00 

51,271,200.00 

754,013,200.00 

732.469,200.00 

74,900.00 

2,648,100.00 

80,000.00 

8,088,000.00 

10,653,000.00 

T338pH X3p3rCM TaTBap 

T338pw x3prcmw oHouOrOO 

Ms433n3n, ex+0nOrh yl/Mn3 

fa3pew Ten6ep 

YPCTAI 3AP[AI 
EAPAA, AKMI 

Ynunr 33HM 3APAn 
LlanwH xenc 6onOH 

H3Mr,p3n1 y pauu 
YCH uanMH 

H3w3rA3n 

Yaa x0om xeHrn9ITT 

YpaMuryynan 
Aun 0nr Or40OC HMMMMiH 

Aaanrranu Tenex uuMTT3IT 
Ts1rs8pMH AaaTran 

T3rr3wk paa11an 

YOMLO- Aaarran 

AMnyMAMMH Aaarrar 

3pyvn w3pow paa1ran 
Eahp aunrnanrra 

xon6ooroiM rorTMOn 3apan1 

fpan, uaxunraa 

Tvnu, xanaan 

Ls3p, 6oxp y¢ 

KaraMK, 6apaa warepMann 
3ap4an 

EMr xp3r 

T3383p. uaTaXyyH 
Llyypa, xon6oo, HTepH3TH 

Ten6ep 
Dara yH3T3M, TYprSH 

3013r43x, axyh 34 3yin 
HopMarer 3appan 

Hopen+ xy8uaC, 366/16 3413 

3 xorunun, ypcran 3acapnH 
3apnan 

arax, TeXHMK, X3p3rc3n 

Tasunra 

Ypcran sac8ap 

ToMnonTT, 30HI 3ap0an1 

210804 

210805 

210806 

210807 

21 

210 

2101 

210101 

210102 

210103 

210104 

2102 

210201 

210202 

210203 

210204 

210205 

2103 

210301 

210302 

210303 

2104 

210401 

210402 

210403 

210406 

2105 

210503 

2106 

210601 

210602 

210604 

2107 



2109 Sapaa yviununr33MM 6yca 3ap4an1 

210901 Sapaa vinunrsw 6yca4 apan 
213 YPCrAn1 LMmDYYn13r 

2132 BycaA ypcran uuyynsr 

213209 Hr yaarH T3TT 3MK 
uaran ypauuyynan 

, 3AP[JTBIT CAHXYYKYYn13X 3X 
YYcB3P 

1340 YnICBIH TeCBeOC oz2.. 
­­­­t­ � �­ 

13 TeCOBT EAMIYYnIAIH YMIT 
AKMIIJIATAAHAAC 

99.6 

99.6 

(34,135,330.00) 87.5 

100.0 
100.0 34 

we4 - 1 100.0 

r, ­­­ 
: f 

100 0 31 - 2 100.0 

1 ll > 

$ f -� 

239,757,470.00 

4 

,.928,893,375.07 (8,110,124.93) l 
�- 

1,928,893,375.07 (8,110,124.93) t �­­­ ­­ ­­­ 
239,757,470.00 (34,135,330.00) 87.5 

12,469,299.48 - 100.0 

12,469,299.48 ­ I 100.0 

2,670,000.00 (720,000.00) 78.8 

2,670,000.00 (720,000.00) 78.8 

2,670,000.00 (720,000.00) 78.8 
­­­ ­,­­­­­­ ­ 

2,168,650,845.07 (42,245,454.93) 98.5 

1 

I 
:1 
i 

12,469,300.00 

12,469,300.00 

3,390,000.00 

3,390,000.00 

3,390,000.00 

2,210,896,300.00 

1,937,003,500.00 

1,937,003,500.00 

273,892,800.00 

273,892,800.00 Ypc van axnnaraaEl 
0pnorooc CaHXyyKMX 
EaryynnarIH Too 

AMnaTCAEIH TOO 

/pMpax aura 

fyvu3Tr3x aMnTTa 
Ynn3x axMnTTaH 

132001 

13 



3. CAHXYYT MWH TAMA HT MMH TOIPYYnT A 

3.1 Earyynnara, TyyHMM yMn aMnnaraa 

MarIH y[MBIH CaHTM~H VHIJ3CHMM TOB HE MOHrOnT MaITEIH VHI3CHMM TeHMMH CaHr 
VH3CHM, 6yc HyTri Tepen 3yMMH TeBLMH 6yppYVI3H cahKpyyK, T3A33pr [0p0MT0x, 
Mexex, ycTaxaac xauraanax, 6ypTr3n M3g33rnMH CaH 6yppyvnox, MarbiH aHap, Mn1gB3pr 
capyyn1ax, ManIH ypyynr, TeXHOnOrMH aKM, yMMnr 33Hg 6MoTeXHOnOrMH on0nTTIT 
H3BTpyy13X, HyTaruyyn1ax, 3nr3pyy13X, Man1 VpKyVIFMMH TeXHOTIOTMH Mp3KMITT3H CypraK 
63n1TT3X, Vy[9p, OMrMH Man1, TVVHMM VpKVVITMMH 6VT3313XyyHp Mon1eKyn1, reHeTMKMH 
LMHKM/1F 33 XMX 33p3r 3pX3M 30pMn1rIH Xyp3Hp yMn aKMn1naraaraa x3p3rKyymK 6aHa. 

3.2 Baryynnarm ranaa, A0TO0A OpMH 

Tyc 6aryynnara HE Moron YnCH 3acar 3ax»praa, HyTar [38CF3pMH H3DK, TVVHM 
yppgnariH ryxa xyyme, Mani reHeTMK HeeLuiH Tyxa xyym6, Man aMETHE 3pYVI1 MSHAH 
Tyxa xyyme, Mani Too TonrOH an6a TaTBapH TyXaM xyyn, Tep 6onOH OpOH HyTr»hH 
eMMH TyxaM xyyr, TepH fonOH OpOH HyTTMH 6MMH XepeHrep 6apaa an yin»nr33 
Xy1an\pa asax TyxaM xyyr6, TecBH ryxaM xyyrs, Tep an6aHsi TyxaM xyyre, Xe/9nMop 
Tyxa xyyn, Hrrna 60pox 6vpTr3nH Tyxa xyyI6 33prr yn annaraagaa Mepge 
6aa. 

TainaT xyrauaap Tep an6al TyXaM xyyr, Tep»H X3MH3TH TyXa XyyII6, 
Keg6nMepH ryxa xyyr6, TepMH onOH OpOH HyTTMH 6MMMH XepeHreep "apaa aKr 
vnunr3 xypangaH asax TyxaM xyyn 33pr yin annaraa, CaHXyy, HITIaH 600x 6ypTr3nL 
Meppger xyyI6 TOrTO0My yJag HM3nT e6pnenTTVV OpCOH 6aHa. 

TocBH uryyA 3ax»par sapnarIH ryMnrs3g rapbIH yc3r 3ypcHaap poToop XHanTT6Ir 
X3p30yyr faraa 6on aMrH TepiH caH xon6orpox caHXyyriH 6apMT MaTepMan, 
ryu3Tr3nH 6apMr 6wrir xHa, 3apnarIH ryir33r XhK 6ama. Mg TenesnenrH ye 
uuaTaHp ayMTa xaMaapanraM xmHanTIr yp Hone6T3M r3K TO[OpXon1OH, ryu3TT3X ye uaTap 
XHanTTIH COpn1 ryL43TT3X uJaap/araryM r3 V3C3H. 

3.3 CaxyyrMMH TaMnarHaIH y33n 6apwrnan 

CaHxyyrMH TaMnaHr 6yx MaTepMannar 3ynCMH xyBb[ X0n60r[0X CaNXyVVTMMH 
TanarHanIH y33n 6ap»MTnanIH paryy 63nTr3C3H 3c3x Tanaap aygyrop pyrH3mT33 
Mn3pXMMnCH33p CaHXVyrMMH TanaHTMMH 3OpMTTOT X3p3r13rZMH 3yr33¢ y3yyn13X MTr3 
VHMLLJMH X3MK33r H3M3rpyyn13X3[ CaHXyVTH TaMIaHTMH ayLMTBIH 3OpMn1TO OpLMHO. 

ManIH [MBIH CaHTMH yH[3CHM TB 2024 OH±I caHXyyrMH TaMn1aH [axb an1 ryinr 3r 
aKpy3n cyypMap xeTer, HMTr 30pMnrOTO, VH3H 3e8 TOnMnyynIIBIH y33n1 6apMrnaniH 
paryy 63nrr9ca 6aha. 

TocBH uyy 3ax»par 3apnar ryinr33g rapbIH yr 3ypCHaap p0Toop xHaTIT 
X3p3nyyK Saraa 6on aMrMH CaHXyy, TOpMMH CaHrMH xnT3c Xon60Ip0X CaHXyVrH 
6apnMr MaTep»an, rp33, rvu3Tr3nH Sap»Mr 6Murr xHaK, 3apnarI rvnr33r XiMK 
6aa. 

BaryynnariH yMppnarBIH Xp30yyrK 6y poToop xHanTaac TeneBnenTMH ye 
uuaTaH ay2Tap xaMaapanra xHanTBI yp HeneeT3 r3K ToopXoMnOH, ryMu3Tr3X ye uaTaHp 
xHanTTIH copMn1 ryMu3Tr3x uaap/narary r3K y3CH. 

3.4 HrrnaH 6opox 6ypTr3nMH ron 6opnoro, TonMnyynrag rapca eepnemryyn 
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MarIH y[MIH CaHTMH VH3CHM TeBMH 2024 0HE! CaHXyVrMMH TaMnaHT Hr TnaH 60p0x 
6ypTr3nMMH Tyxa xyyniH 8 pyraap 3yin 8.1-p 3aacHb paryy 63Tr3CH 6aa. 

TanaHT OH! KMITMMH 3LICMMH CaHXVVTMH Sag6IH TanaHTaapX HMMT XOpOHTMMH [yH 
6MHex OH00c 336,667.5 MaHraH Terpereep 6yoy 1.2 xy8Map 6yypca 6aha. 

ycH3em 1. CaHxyyeu~ 6a~~niH ma~naeu~ y3yyn3nm 
/Hr aH Terp6r66p/ 

3uc» 3xM Ysvvnsnr Oepunenr 4yngarpan yngarpan 
6 1 2 3=2-1 

Asnara 935,082.3 981,071.8 45,989.5 
Yp8Anraa 70,860.0 70,860.0_ 
bapaa warepwan 11,431,808.9 11,439,115.6 7,306.7 
YH.AC3H xepettre 15,664,685.5 15,274,163.}+­ (39Q.521.6) 
Hr xepere 28,102,436.7 27,766,264.2 (336,172.5) 
Op Ten6ep 117,946.0 121,151.1 3,205.1 
3acrw raspsiH xyes op0nu0o /33g eM/ 27,984,490.7 27,645,113.2 (339,377.5) 
Op ren6ep 6a u383p xepeHreleWMH AyH 28,102,436.7 27,766,264.2 (336,172.5) 

ABnarIH [aHCH6I 981,071.8 MHraH TerperMhH VJ3r,AW4 517,790.3 MHraH Trper HE 
6aryynnaraac, 426,875.9 MHraH Terp6r H Xy86 XyMYYC33C, 36,405.6 MHraH Terper HE 
au an6a xaargaac asax asnara 6awa. Baryynnaraac asax asnariH 87 xyB 6y0y 
450,000.0 MHraH Terp6rMH, XyBb XyH3¢ aax asnarm 12 xyB6 6y0y 49,069.6 MHraH 
Torpor asnaryy[ Hb uIyyXMH uaTaHg XHa[aK 6aHa. 

YpgMnraa paHCHN 70,860.0 MraH TerperMH ynrp3n1 HE "MarIH reHH CaHT 
xaraanax, 6o rexHonorMH ononrir yng83pnong H3BTpyyn13X Xx6genre6H 6pHyyn13X TyXaM 
XeTen6epMH Xyp33HI Mpr3H, aK axyMH H3DKMp 30XMOMon1 X33n1Ty13r XX anTIH ypB[nraa 
Ten6ep 6aMHa. 

Bapaa Marepan eMHOX OHO 7,306.7 MHTaH Terp6r96D CCOH HE TOCBMH XepeHreep 
408,168.5 MHraH Teper»iH 6apaa Marep+an xypangaH a8CaH, XXAAXYCaMgbIH 2024 0Hl 
A/591 Toor Tyuaanaap MariH aHap yyngspnr 6agmir caxpyynax, auMr uMr 
H3M3I[yVn13X 30pMn1TO0p 262,037.5 HTaH Terp6rMH OH[Op auMr LMMT 6yXBIH TVH X61[66C6H 
yp, 76,800.0 MHraH Terp6rMH eBc T33nMir e6pMMH Xep6Hr6ep 63/1113C3H, 110,980.0 MHraH 
Teper a30T VMng83pn1303, 87,230.0 HraH TerperH Ten Man Xyn33H a8Ca, 36,614.8 
MHraH TerperMMH MaTepMan1 Xyn33H a8ca, 903,320.4 MHraH TerperMH 6apaa Marepwar 
3apuyynca, 71,203.8 MHra Terper 6apaa MarepMansir uuryyncoH 33p3r an rvnr33 
6apaa MarepaniH 6con1reg Hone6m33. 

YHACH XepeHre AaHCHI uCMH yng3r23n 15,274,163.9 MHraH T6rper 60rK 390,521.6 
MHraH Terpereep 6yyp33. TanaHr 0Hg XagMBaap 22,000.0 MHrTaH T6Ip6rMH AypaHr»H 
apraap 3oxMoMon X331/y13r XMMX TOHOr TeX66pOM, XXAAXY-aac 15,319.2 MHraH 
TerperH TOHor TeX66p6MK, "apaa MareparIH 6ypTr3n33c VHACH X6p6Hr6Hp 47,142.8 
MHraH T6per»MH XepeHyyMMr LIM/DKyyC3 6aHa. YnCBIH TeCBMH Xep6Hr6 opyynanraap 
3ax»praa, yingspnan» 6apir 263,831.8 Mra Terpereep 3acBap xi 6apunrIH epTrir 
HM3rpYy3H, 738,815.4 MHraH T6rperMH 3n13r23n 6aryyncaHTa xon6o0To 6aha. 

Op Ten6ep AaHCHI 3uCMH yngrp3n 121,151.1 MHraH T6rper 6OrK 3,205.1 MHraH 
Terpereep ecce 6aa. TanaHT OH XXAAXYR-I Xapna X6pee ax axyhr pow»x caraac 
92,383.5 MHraH Terp6rMMH yHT lo8on TpaKTop, e8¢ XaMa 6oor TeXHMK TOHOr 
Tex66per 333n133p, yyHMM 333nMH Xyy 6,684.1 MraH Terp6T, aKM1 IVML,3TT3X f3p33/33p 
Ten6epir reneeryirM xon6ooToh fairyynnarag renex erner 12,401.4 MHraH Terper, XyBb 
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xyMyycT Tenex 6rner 6,256.9 MHraH Terp6r, H[ILL-H erner 781.8 MraH Terp6r, XX0AT-H 
erner 2,643.4 MHraH Terp6r Ty Tyc 6aHa. 

3acrMH ra3pIH XyB 0ponuoO AaHCHbl yn1/3rp3n 27,645,113.2 MHraH Terp6r 6OrK, 
339,377.5 MHraH Terp6re6p 6yypCaH HE TanaHT yeMH yp pyHTM xo6o0TOM 6aHa. 

3.5 TecBMH TeneBnenTT, IyML3Tr3n1, HM3nT T6COB 

TecBH TyxaM xyyn 6 pyraap 3vnw 6.1-p 3aacHt Aaryy TecBMir Tenen6x, 
xp3nyyn13X, TanarHaxag 3px 6vx 6aryynnara, TecBM 3axpar H TyC XyynMiH 5 pyraap 
3yin 5.1-p 3aaca TecBMhH 3apMr Mpg6r 6onrOK, X3p30yyn13X VVp3rT3. 

3.5.1 TcBMMH TeneBenT 

Tyc 6aryynnariH 2024 oH TeCBH Tecng 3app/76/r CaHXVVKyy13X 3X YyVCBpMir 
ynCsIH TecBeeC 1,431,765.5 MRHraH Terper, e6pH opn1Or00C 401,592.8 MHraH Terp6r, HMiT 
1,833,358.3 MraH Terpereep TOOL0H A334 uaTHI TeCBMMH 3axMparMg Xypryyn3H 6aTnyynCaH 
6aHa. 

/MHraH Terp6re6p/ 
""73op Ewensnr 

(42,245.5) 98.1 
--- I 

(41,138.0) 97.6 
1 

(310.8) 99.7 1 

1 
(720.0) 78.8 

A/A Keren6ep, apra x3K33 Tenesnere6 f vu3Tran 

1 70801 xeTen6epMiMH 2,210,896.3 2,168,650.8 
yp33p 

2 80101 yHAC3H yin 1,694,593.6 1,653,455.6 
annaraaHer 3apa 

3 80102- Tycnax yin 108,531.7 108,220.9 
annaraaHt 3ap1an 
80802 aMn 0nrOr+0OC 

4 0nrOX T3TT3MK, 3,390.0 2,670.0 
ypaMuryynan 

TanaHT op SarnargcaH TeceMir 377,538.0 MHraH Trper9p H3Mr[VVI3H TO[OTTOH 
6aranca 6aHa. OH3 Hb 3acrMH ra3psIH TorTOOnOOp Tep»MH an6aH xaagbIH LanMH xen1C 
H3M3rpC3HT Xon6ooToroop uanMH, H[L-H 3apprir 114,099.1 MHraH Terper, KOT, CyypH 
yc xaraw, apyrrax TaryyprIH auMrnanTT, ynMnr33 30xMLyyn1ax XOpOOHEI 2024 0HE 48 
TooT TorToonoop yMngB3p, a axy H3DK 6aryynnarIH L383p, 6OXMp yCHEI VHH TapMb6Ir 
H3Mr[YyICH33c 6aMp aurnanrsmH 3app1ir 43,318.6 MHraH Terper, an6aH xaargsiH annax 
Hexuenwr cahpyynax 3opnroop 3p xoruMn ypcran 3acBapBIH 3ap/76Ir 24,977.7 MHraH 
Terper, ToMMnOnT 30Hbl 3ap/1r 47,571.1 MHraH Terp6r, eBnMMH yrMpang 6aryynnarbIH 
yypbIH 3yyXbIr X3BMMH aMnny yn1ax 30pMrOop 6ycpaap rviu3Tryynox an, yin»nr33HM 
3appir 52,853.6 MHraH Terp6re6p H3Mr[yVIC3H HE Tonn1OH Hen1e61K33. 

3.5.2 TecBMMH ryWu3Tr3I 

TeCBMH 3aXMparMH X3p30yy3x 1 xeTen6pi 4 apra X3MK33r CaHXYyKyVn13X33p 
2,210,896.3 MRHraH T6Ip6TH CaHXYyKn1T3 1,937,003.5 MHraH TerperMr ynCBI TeCB66C, 
273,892.8 MHraH T6Ip6rMir e6pMMH 0pn10r00C 6yp/VY3X33p T6n168n1633. 

fviu3Tr3nap ynCBIH TecBe6c 1,937,003.5 MHraH Terper, eep»H 0pn1or00c 239,757.7 
MHraH Terper TeBnepCHee¢ 2,168,650.8 MHraH Terperr 3apuyymK, 3apuyynaary yngcH 
8,110.4 MHraH TerprMr TeceBT TeBn1epYyCH 6aHa. 

TecBMMH HMT 3apeIH ryWu3Tran 2,168,650.8 MHraH Terper 6y0y 98.1 xyB6Ta 6araa 
HE OpOH TOO pyTyyraac LuanMH xenc, HMrMH [aarraniH 3apnir 31,318.9 MHraH Terper, 
6ycgaap rvhu3rryynsx an ynunr 33HM Ten6epir 3,164.7 MHraH Terper, xaraMK, 6apaa 
MarepMariH 3appir 2,052.0 MHra Terpereep Tyc Tyc pyTyy 3apuyyncaTa xon6ooToh 
6aha.. 

yHem 2. X6men~op, apea xMK3Hu~ men1en10206, ey~u3me9n 
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5 82542 Moron Man 
x6Ten6ep 404,381.0 404,304.3 (76.7) 99.9 

BarnarpcaH reces, ryMu3Tr3n, TVyHM x3Tp3nT, xMHITTr opnOrO, 3ap1bH 3yin TyC 
6yp3p 3H3 TaMnarH 2.5-g xapyynas 

3.5.3 HM3T TeceB 

TeciH ryxaM xyyn 47 pyraap 3yMn 47.2­T "H3MIT TeC6B, TVVHT3 XO6Or[COH 
yn annaraa HE TOCBMH Hr3H a[MIT CaHXVVTMMH 6On1OH TOCBMMH rVMLI3TT3IMMH TaMn1aHT MMH 

6yp3ng3xyyH x3c3r 6aHa" rax 3aacHbl paryy 6aryynnara HM3nT caHXyVKnTTH Tana 
raprax yyparr. 

HM3nT CaHXyVKMITT»H paHCaH 10,950.0 MHraH Terper TeBnepCHeec 6ycgaap 
ryu3TrvynCoH HMTn13r aMn1 yinMnr 3HMM Ten6epT 3apuyyncaH 6aHa. 
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4. AYIMTBIH TAM1AH 

4.1 EpeHxM 3yin 

Tep aypMTiH TyXaM xyyna 20 pyraap 3yin 20.1­ "Tep aypMTeIH 
6airyynnara ayMTIH [VHI VH9CIT3H pyH3nT, 36B6MK 6vxM aygMTIH Tana rapraHa" r3M 

3aacHbl garyy ManIH y[MBIH CaHTH VHA3CHM Te8 2024 0Hi 12 pyraap caps 31-MM 
epeopx caxyyr Tana, TeCcBMMH ryL3Tr3ng XMC3H CaHXVVrMH Tan1aHTMMH ay[MTEIH 
Tanar TaMn1LyyK Saa. 

AygMrbi Tanag aygr xrpsx 6aryynnara, TyyH opMH, aypTag xaMaapamra 
poToop XHanTT, HrTnaH 6op0x 6ypTr3n, caXyyrMH TanarHarIH y33n 6apMTnan, aygraap 
npyvncH 6ypyy Mnpxn3n, TyyHMr uMMpB3pn303 6apan, papaar aygraap awxaapax 
acyygan 6onoH aygMTopeIH pyrHnT, pyTH3nTH vH3cn3Mir xypaarynaH Tony yna8. Me 
6aryynnariH yin annaraar cahxpyynax xepore xypangaH asanrra xon60OTO erC6H 
368n16MKMr TyCraCaH 6onHO. 

Aygrsir [lapxa-Yyn aMar pan Tep»H aypwruH ra3pbi ayprop 4.TaTynra 
ryu3Tr 3K, XHanTIr axnax aygMrop C.Baru3u3r, aygMTbIH MeHeep Y.Barcyp3H, ra3pbIH papra, 
T3pryvnox aygwrop LI Mex6ap Hap TyC TyC X3p30yynCH. 

MarIH yMBIH CaHTMMH VH[3CHMM T9BM 2024 OHbl CaHXyyrMH Ta1aH, T9CBMMH 
ryu3Tr3nMr [lapxa-Yyn aMar pax Tep aygwrsu rasapr 2025 0H8I 01 pyr33p cap6IH 24- 
Hbl e/pH 11 pyr33p an6a 6Mura3p MpyynC3 6aHa 

4.2 Marepannar 6a«pan 
TenesenTMH 6onOH ryhu3Tr3nMhH MaTrepannar 6apnir A[EOYC 2320 paryy 

TopopxohnCOH Sereeg MaTepwannar 6akgIH Cyyp y3yy3mT33p 6aTnar[CaH T6CBMH 
3appir cyyp6 y3yyn3nT33p COHrOK, MaTepannar 6ypyy MIT3pXMIMH 3pC3/Mr [yHA r3K 
vH3n1133. 

Tenesnerr»H MaTepMannar 6akgnir 2024 0HI an ryMnr3HMM pin3HX XyBir 
xepeHrH xypangaH asanr 333 6araa Tyn HMMT XOp6HrTMMH [yH 27,788,589.9 MHraH 
Terpereec 1 xy8Map 6y0y 277,885.9 MHraH Teper69p TOITOOCHir ay[MTIH 8La] A8XMH XHaK 
uH3nT3 Tor To0X aappararvM r3K y3C3H. 

4.3 TpMMH XMHnTHMH TyXaM XyyMMH X3pmMnTT 

TepH x3MH3ITT»MH TyXaM Xyyb X3p30KwK 3x3nC3HT3iM xon6OOTOrOOp LanMH Xen1C, 
6ycan 3appmir 6aTnarpCaH TeCBH aryy x0n6Or[Ox XyyIE TOITOOMK»MH XYp3Hp 3apuyynCaH 
6aa. 

3H3 XyyIMMH XYp33H LB3p, 6oxMp yCHI Ten6epMir 16.4 xyBE 6y0y 27,989.5 MHraH 
Terpereep xMH33H "ahHa. 

4.4 CaHXyyrMMH TaMnaHTMMH aypMTaap uanraCaH HMLMMH aypMTIM aCyyAan 

A[EOYC 4000.16-g HMuMhH aygMTr caHXyyrMH TaMarMH aygwrTa xocnyynaH 
xix ToXonpong ayprop ans cTagapTir para Mepp6xr yH3n3X, HMLMMH ayy/bl# 
Tanaapx pyrH3Tr CaNXyyrMMH Tan1aHA 6rex aygMTOpbIH pyrH3n1T33¢ TyCap Hb can1fax 
xp3rTM r3K 3aaca 6aha. 

4.4.1 LLlMnH AaHCHBI TyXaM XyyIMMH XprMnTT 

LLuno paHcH TyXaM xyynw 6 pyraap syn, 3acr»H ra3pi 2016 0HE! 29 [VT3p 
Tor Toon0op 6aranca "LLlun3H paHCHI LaXM XyypcaH Ta8MX M3p33nMH aryynra, Tn3r 
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cTaHpapTIr TOITOOx KypaM-BIH 3aanrir x3p3nyyn3Xx 30pMnrOOp www.shilendans.gov.mn 
uaxM xyygcaHg xon6orgox M3g33nnMr opyynCaH 6ax yyparr. 

Ln3 gaHcHbl TyXaM XyyIMMH X3p30MnTTMr uanraxag LMIH [aHCH6I H3TAC3H LaXMM 
Xyycag opyyn6an 30xx 155,983.2 MHraH TerperH xepeHre 3apuyynaxraM xon600T0 4 
M3[3nnr 6apuryynaaryM HE LLMn3H paHCHbl TyXaM xyynMMH 6 pyraap 3yin 6.4.8 pax% 
3aanra Mu3Xry 6aHa. 
LL/u~@83p3CH HE. 

LlnaH gaHCHI TyXa xyyMH 6 yraap 3vn 6.4.8 ax 3aanrra Lu3xry 6araa 
Tyn LLlunoH paHCH TyXaM xyymg 3aacaH Map33nnr xyrauaaHg HE 6Vp3H OpyyrK 6ax, 
anpaar pa8Ta rapraxry faxap awxaap annax ranaap 308n16MK XVpry/yn13X33p 
LMMg83pnCH. 

HLc3H Ser9e 3OXMCTOM 6ax 6aTnaMK M3I3ZMH TVBLMHI X3p3DK/VIC3H TOpM 
COpng VH[9CI3H LMnT3H AaHcap 6apuyynCaH M333n131 HE LL/Mn3H aHCHbl TyXaM XyyIE 
Tor TOOMKMH Xon6or pox 3aan1Ta Mu33ryM r3K pYH3n133 

4.53a8CpIH ayMTIH Yp AYH, OMHOX 39BT9MKMMH X3p3rKMmTT 
4.5.1 3acpIH aypMTIH Tanaap 

TanaHT 0Hg 3a8Cp6IH ay2MT XMr33ryM. 
4.5.2 OMHeX ay[MTIH M6peep a8 x3p30yynCH apra x3MK3HMM yp VH 

OMHeX caHXyyrH TanarH aygMTaap 3epnry pvrHanr ascaH 6a Mir 2,175,054.8 
MHraH TerperMH an1aa, 36pMn1 Mn13pC3H 6ereep TLLI3- 2024 0EI O9 yr33p CapIH 2-HI 
eep YHp3CHMM aypMTbIH ra3apT xypryync3H 6Men3nTr TanaHT OHbl CaHXyyrMH TaMn1aHTMH 
aygraap uranraxap 45 XyB6 X3p3DKC3H 6ahHa. 

ycH3em 4 An6aH aap0nae2a, 306nMKu~H Xp2Kunm 
/MHraH Terp6re6p/ 

Ewen3nr 
XyBE 

50 
40 
45 

3660,416.5 

4 872,423.2 

"o° Am 
12,006.7 

OMex ayAMTEIH 
y3yyn3nT 

Too [lyH 
1 24,013.4 
3 2,151,041.3 
4 2,175,054.7 

308n16MK 

An6a uaappnara 
Hr pyH 

Y3yynsnr 

6MHeX CaHXyVrMH Tan1aHrH aygMTaap Mn3pCH araa 3epr apnrax ranaap 
papaax anyygir 30xMoH 6aryymK aMnnaca 6aha. YyH 

- 3n3rn133p33 aHXHI epTre HeX8N 241 H3p T6pIM 936,850.8 MHTaH Terp6rMhH 
VHICOH X6p9HrMMr LMM[83p/1Yyn13X33p TepMH eMH Sopnoro 3oxMuyyanTBIH ra3apT 
xon6orpox MaTepMarIr 6ypyyH ByyCa 6aMa. YHAC3H Xp6Hr9T3M X0n1600TO M3[33/13 
pyTy yraac xyrauaa xohunorcoH 6aha 

- Aanara, erner»iH 6aparpyynax aIH KoMccIr 6aryyrK, xon16Or[OX Mpr3H, aK axyM 
H3 6Saryynnarara xon6orpoH xapnuar 6aryynnar 450,000.0 MHraH Terp6r, Mpr 3HMM 
49,069.6 MaHraH TerperMH a8narir upB3pnYyn13X33p uyyx 6aryynarag erce 6aHa 
33apM xapunuar Mpr3HM xarIH M3g33n13n1 Top0pxoirvir33c MaTepMar6Ir 6yp[VVn3H 33/ 
uaTHI Sary ynnarag TaHMnuyynCaH 6aHa. Eycap 36pIr x3p3ryVIH annacaH 6aHa. 

4.6 [lapaarwH aypwraap awxaapax acyypan 

[apaarH aygraap as y3sx axaapan raraxyu acyygan 6axry 60nHO. 
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5. AY[MTBIH MnIPYY3IT 

Aygyraap HT 211,977.1 MHraH TerperMH angaa'MnpyyK aypMTbIH 8Lap 
3anpyynas. YyHg 

1. CaHXyVrMMH yp AVHrMH Tanap 211,482.1 MHraH Terp6rMH opnorbIr pyTyy 
Mn3pxnC3H HE YCHEEOYC 1 "CaXyyrMH TainaHrH Toppyyra", "Ynr33 6a 
xyeaapwnanr" rcH Sarna M3gr2Mr xaHraxry 6araa Tyn caHXyVrMH 
Tana pVHr H3MK 3an1pyyn1a8, 

2. Epexuh ypHang 0pn1Or6IH 494.9 MHraH TerperMH ryinr33r xacax AyHTM 
nopxnCaH HE YCHEEOYC 1 CaXyyr TanaHr» Toppyynra", HEE-iH 
Tyxa xyyn 5 pyraap 3yin 5.1.4, 8 pyraap 3yin 8.4, 15 pyraap 3vnw 
15.1, 15.2 [ax6 x303r, "HMuc3 6ereel 30xMCro 6ax", "MM 6ypH 6ax" 33par 
6a1naMK M3p3rp3/113 ML3Xry 6araa Tyn CaHXyVrH Vp AVHrMMH Tan1aHTMH 
opnorIH gaHcaH 3e8 Tycra 3an1pyyn1a8. 

Me aypraap r 757,031.9 MHraH TerperMH 39p9 Mn13pC3HJ 460,255.7 MHraH 
Terper»H 2 30816MK, 293,148.5 MHraH TerperM 3 an6a uaappnara, 3,627.7 MHraH 
Teper 2 Ten66pH aKT TOIT0on10O. 

5.1Ton6epMMH axr 

1. LlanMHr 3apgar 
Mnpyyn3nm 

TanaHT OHA 6aryynnarm 3 an6a xaarH caxunrH urrsn xyrauaa 
pyycaary 6axag asH yp pyHrMH ypaMuyynan 1,090.5 MHraH Terp6r TOOLIO OnrOCOH 
6aHa. 3H3 HE 3acrMH ra3pI 2019 oI O5 pyraap rorToon 3 gyraap xascpanrI 2.7­p "Xyy6 
moemoowu~H aeyy caxunebiH uu~men Xy9CH mepu~ an6aH Xaaeu~H caxunebH 
uu~ma3nay~ moouoeox xyeauaa yycaaey~ 6on myxa~ mepu~H anba xaa2u yupnIH 
aKIBIH yp yHeu~H MOH2OH ypaMuyynan on2ox2y", SaryynnarIH X69MOpiH p0Toop 
KypMBIH 8.2.1­T "CaxunebiH uu~me3nu~H xyeauaa yycaaey~ axunmHaac 6yca aunmaH 
a6IH ~a~paH 033p Mp3nu~H yp a0eap eapea yp 6eoom~ aunnax, a~eyynna2blH 
opnoesre mooopxo~ xy6uap oceoceH 6on aKun oneoeu~H u~0e3p39p ypaMuyynan oneoHo" 
r3 3aacaTa TyG TyC HML3Xv 6araa Tyn Ten6epH aKT TOrTO0B. 

2. LlanMHrH 3appan 
Mnpyyn3nm 
TanaHT op fairyynnarm 2 an6a xaarug 6esp gn33ry 3rKMH aMpanTBIH 

uanMr 2,537.2 MraH Terp6rep Mnyy TOOLOK OrOCOH 6aha. OH3 HE TeCBMMH TyXaM XyyIMH 
6 pyraap 3vnu 6.4.1­g "Toceu~e yp auuema~, xMHnmm~ mono6no, 3apuyynax, 
XepenMepnH ryxa xyynu 110 pyraap 3yin 110.2­1 "An6I 3a~uey~ uaap~naeaap 
33mu~H aMpanmaa 6uesp 90mK aaaey~ axunma 33mu~H aMpanmbiH uanuHe H32 
apae6t ma8 ~axuH HM320yymK one0HO" r3K 3aacaraM TyC TyC Hu3Xry 6araa Tyl 
Tn68pMH aKT TOrT0OB. 

5.2 An6a uaapnara 
1. Xyanga asax aaunnaraa 

TanaHT OH XyangaH aBax aMnnaraal TeneBnereeHg Tycrarpaary HMT 24,950.0 
MHTaH TerpOMMH XVHC, X6pee a axyM, XeHrH yMn\AB3pMH aMH6I fop10TO, 3OpMITT, 

Ms3nu~a mycaaxay~ opxuayynax, ypyy mycaaw unspxu~nsx, yyd, ameamu y~n~nu~ anaa, HEE-~H 6oboe6re 
wop~exe aapcan ana8, 6o~um a~~nova ypyy ma~nbapnaca bypyy ounaoco/, xa~ea xa~cat /uapmcans, mswo3am3say 
0pxucol 
Xv rererep vAnurK yi xyym T0rTOOoA apLnax alryynara, Tyy yAMpAnar, airyynnara annag ar 6yCap y8b 
xyHMM caHa8Tai "onOH CaHaMapry# vln3n, 3C yiM 3n 
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can6apsiH uar veMH M3p33n1Mr onOH HT3 cypTannax air 6 xyBaa, Luy/I Fp33 
6aryyn1ca 6aHa. 3H3 HE Tep»MH 6onOH OpOH HyTTMH eMMH XepeHrep 6apaa, an, 
vnuunr xygangaH asax TyxaM xyyn 10 pyraap 3yin 10.3-T "3axuanae uyyo 
xy~an~a aeax, xapbuyynanmi ape6re xop3en3x 30puneoop 6amnaeca moceem opmeu~e 
xy6aa xyana aeax aunnaeaae 3oxuoH 6a~eyynax6re xopuenoo", 10.5-r "3axuanae 
opconeeHu~e wux 30pun200p 6apaa, aun, y~munesse 3opuynanm, Hp mop6n, ea3ap 
3y~H 6a~pnante xapean3a He mopnu~H 6onoH uKun mocma~ 6a~~naap 6aauanK 60nHo" 
3acr» ra3pEIH 2024 oH6I O2 pyraap Torroon "Xyan~a aeax axunnaeaa 6apuwmnax 
mocoem opmu~H 330 x32aap moemoox myxa~"-BH Xa8cpanTap 3aacaHra Ty€ TyC 
Mu3xry faraa ryn 36pawn apnrax an6aH uaappnara xypryynn33. 

2. AnarEIH paHC 

TanaHT OHEL KMMH 3LICMMH CaHXVVTH Tana,I 6ypTT3C34 261,941.5 MHraH Terp6rMhH 
asnarir 6aryynnara, XyBb XVMyVCTM TO0LOO HrK 6aranraayynaary 6aha. 3H' HE 
TeceH TyxaM xyynw 6 pyraap 3vnw 6.4.8-2 "TecBir 3ox»cTo ypppa asnara, ep 
Ten6ep yyCr3xry 6ax", Hrna 6opox 6ypr3nH TyxaM xyyn 13 pyraap 3yn 13.1- 
"AHXaH LaTHI fapMMT HE HrTnaH 6op0x 6ypTr3n x6Tn16x, CaHXyyrMH TaMaH, M3p33n11r 
yHH 3e raprax yHpn3n 60nH0", 13.7-g "AXaH uaTHEI 6apMMTBIH 6ypp3nryM aMn1, rynr 33r 
6ypTr3x, caHXyyrMH Tanag Tycrax6Ir xopr1OHO", 20 pyraap 3yMH 20.2.6- "32 X6p9HrH 
6onOH Ten166p TOOLOOHI TOO1OTO XMX, Vp [VHF LMMgB3pn13X, 63mTT 3H HMnyyr, y[an1gaH 
asarra Toou00 xhK, yr3rpr 6aranraayyrx, 6apMTyynax air 30xMOH 6airyyn1ax, 
yppgax" rsx 3aacaHTa TyC TyC HL3Xry 6araa Tyn 36pn apMnrax an6a uuaappnara 
XyprYVvnn13. 

3. Orner gaHC 

TanaHT OHEI KMIIMWH 3LCMMH CaHXVVTMMH TaMaHZ 6ypTT3C3H 6,256.9 MRHTaH T6Ip6rMMH 
ernerr xyB6 XyMyyCTM TO0LIO HrK 6aTanraayynaary 6aHa. 3H HE TecBH TyXaM 
XyynMMH 6 pyraap 3van 6.4.8-p "Tecer 3oxMcToh ygMppa asnara, ep Ten6ep yycr3xryM 
6ax", HarnaH 6op0x 6ypTr3nMH TyxaM xyyn 13 pyraap 3yn 13.1- "AHXaH uaTHbl 
apMT HE HTnaH 60pox 6ypTr3n xeTn1ex, caHXyyrMH TaMn1aH, M3p33Mr yH3H 3e8 raprax 
vHpcn3n 6onHO", 13.7- "AXaH uaTHI "apMMTIH 6ypA3nryh aMn, rvnr33r 6ypTr3X, 
caxyyrMH TaMnag TycraxsIr XOprn1OHO", 20 pyraap 3yn 20.2.6- "3I XepeHrMH 6on1OH 
Ten6ep ToouOOHEI Toon0ro XMX, yp pVHr LMMpBp13x, 63n1TT3H Hnyyn13r, XypanyaH 
asarra Toouoo xhK, ynpr gr 6aranraayyrx, fapMnyynax an6Ir 3oxMo 6aryynax, 
yappax" r 3aacaraM Tyc TyC HMu3Xry 6araa Tyn 3epMn apnrax an6a uraappnara 
xypryvnn33 

5.3 3en16MK 

Llaaug awxaapsan 3oxx acyygnir T3pryynx a xon6orppiH Aapaannaap 3p3M63n3H 
xapyynae. YyHp 
1. XygangaH asax annaraara xon6ooroM acyypan 

Mnpyvn3nm 
TanaHT OH 458,163.8 MHraH TerperH vnABp, 3ax»praat 6apH 3acBap, xyanpaH 

a8anTbIH Vp AVHr LaXMM Xyy[Ca[ M3[33n133rv 6aHa. OH3 H TepH eM xepeHreep 6apaa 
an vnwnrss xypangaH asax Tyxa xyyn 48 gyraap 3vnw 48.2.5- "Tepep 
uanrapyynanTbIH yp pyHr TyXaM 6yp uaxM ccreup Hirn3x" r3K 3aacaTa HML3Xry 6aHa. 

62c0H 308n10MK. 

Tegep uanrapyynanTIH Yp pyHr TyxaM 6yp LuaxMM CMCTeM HT3mK XyyIMMH 
X3p3rKMnTT Mr XaHr aK aAnna 6ax 

2. Lan»HrhH 3apnan 
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Mnpvyn3nm 
Aoynry fagbiH uanranrag xaMparpaaryM an6a xaarr 3px 6vx an6aH 
Tyuaang TOMMI1K 2,091.9 MHraH TerpOrMMH LaMH OFOCOH HE 3acrH ra3pBI 2017 
oHEI 246 pyraap TorToobIH 4 pvr33p xaBcpanr 1.2 "Hyyu xaMraanax aunrHaap 
TarHyyIH 6aryynnariH Aoynry 6agbIH uanran1Tag XaMpar[a T3HLC3H XVHMir 
Tyxa 6aryynnarsIH ygMpgnariH uuMMp83p33p TOMMnHO" r 3aacara Hu3xryi 
6aa 
6209H 368/70MK. 

AoynryM 6agnbIH uanranra xaMparpca an6a xaarr 6aryynnarIH HyyLIH 
an6a TyuaaI[ TOMMIDK XyyIMMH X3p3DKMTTr XaHraK aMna 6aMx 

[33px 3eBn6MK 6onOH TaMnaHr 4.4.1 g3x x3c3rT gyp4ca LLnoH AaHCHbl TyXaM 
XyyI X3p30Mn1TT3 Xon60OTO 36pM1A 6rCOH 39B/16MKr X3p30yy13X aITBIH 
Tenesnereer Tep»H aygMTbIH Tyxa xyyn 20 pyraap 3ynw 20.5-p 3aaca xyrauaag 
Mpvvr, 6wen3nrr [lapxa-/yn aar pax Tep»iH aygMriH ra3apr 2025 oHI 5 pyraap 
capIH 30-I 6[pMMH [OTOp MpyyIIH3 yy. 

AygMTIH BLa 6p3HT3 xaMTpaH aannacaH xon6orpox aanrHyypap Tanapxan 
npxMnse 

Llanrarpar4 rr3an fonoH xon6orpox 6yca an6a ryuaanra HE 3H3 xyymw 2O.2-T 3a8Ca 39816MKMH M6p6OD 
a8 x3p3ryyn3x apra x333M Tenoaner9or ay2MTH TaiMnaHr XynH aBCHaaC XOLI 30 XOHOTH 0TOp TopMH 
ayzwrsu 6aryynnarag pvymH3 
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6. AY[MTAAP MIT3PC3H EYPYY MI3PXMMIIIMMH H3TT 3nl 

CaxyyrMMH TaMnaHTMH ayAMTIH an1aaH6I HrTr 3n 

� /wHea meepoe06p/ 
Map33nnr Yy33c 308n19MK 

Hr angaa TyCraxrvh Eypyy Tycraw 
0pxrpyynca n3pxnC3H 3anpyyncaH 3anpyy 

AnyaaH6I TOB yTra H naary 

8 r 8 % 8 % 2 r 8 % 8 r = > > ,?i ,?i ,?i .... .... ct .... ct .... 
Ca»xyyrw 7 I 
ranag opnorir 211,482.1 1 211,482.1 - ­ 
nyTyy nopxnco i I ­­­ ­­­­­­· 
Epex xypang 
opnoriH rynr33r 494.9 - I 494 9 - I xacax pyHTM 
Mn3pxnc3H ' 

' 
[v 2 211,977.1 2 211,977.1 ­ 

CaxyyrMH TanaHTMH ayZMTIH 39pMMH HITT3n 

/HeaH mo2pee6p/ 
vs3c 

% 
yyne 
X8Han 

5£ TbN 
6aryy 8 nnara 

Hur 3epMn Ana he e 
Ten6epM axr 308n16MK 53 A uaapanara UM.ID 5# yyncs ►O 

30pnw To yrra % 4 
( acyyA ¢ 

l an 
I 
] 

8 z 8 r 2 % 2 r 8 t 8 r 

i'i ~ i'i i'i o « ► .... .... .... 5! .... , rt 

? i 

­1 
-,- l I � 

Caxunrw uurr 3nMihH - I xyrauaa Ayycaarvi 6axa 1,090.5 1,090.5 
yp AvHrMM M6HT9H 
ypauuyynan onroco �­­ + 
33r&MM aMpanT we3p ' 
34n33ry# aAnTTaH, an6aH 2,537.2 2,537.2 ­1 xaarA aupanrH LarMHT I Ivy ToouO onrocoH 
Aoynrv 6agn 
uanranra xawparpaarv 2,091.9 2.0919 . !-i an6a xaarr 3EAT­A 
TOMMIDK UaIMH 0nTOCOH ¢ . e 

XyAana a8ax I 458,1638 l­. l 

aunnaraaHE! YD ANH 458,163.8 
uaxw cahr a 
6apuyynaary# T � a 

Hr TeprhH aMIT 
24,950.0 24,950.0 ynunr 33r RORI A3H Luy yA ' ' 3p33r39p ryiu3Tr3caw ­� i ­ ­ •~ ­ 

TanaHT OH 3u3CT anaIr l ' ­ 261,941.5 - ' 
T00uOO MM/DK 261,941.5 ' ' 
6aranraayynaarvu 
Tana»r OH! 3L3CT 6,256.9 - I er/err TO0Ou0O HM#ID 6,256.9 
aranraayynaary 4 

Iv 7 757,031.9 2 3,627.7 3 293,148.4 2 460,255.7 
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CaHXyyrMMH TanaTMMH aypTaap uanraCaH HMMLMMH ayMT BIH acyyAan 

3epnw roe yrra 
Hur 38pMn Ten66pi 

axT 

/waHea moepoeoop/ 
Yv33c 

An6a 
uaapnnara _3esnew 

LLln3 aHcHI Ty XaiM XyyMH Xp0umTTTiM xon6OOTOM 36pun 
LLlun3H [aHCHI H3TAC3H LaXM 
xyypacr xepeHre 3apuyynaxTa 
xon6ooToM 4 Tyuaan uMMnB 3p»Mr 
opyynaary 6aha. 

[yv 1 

155,983.2 

155,983.2 f 

1 

1 

155,983.2 

155,983.2 
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